
2024-2025 University of Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 12-10   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Kinnebrew, Bergan 27-26 783 29.0 131-338 .388 38-108 .352 119-141 .844 30 79 109 4.0 56 3 52 75 9 34 419 15.5
11 Pfau, Chloe 28-17 703 25.1 84-240 .350 44-136 .324 33-46 .717 24 77 101 3.6 51 0 46 49 12 50 245 8.8
14 Wacha, Ryleigh 28-28 674 24.1 89-205 .434 26-76 .342 22-47 .468 34 120 154 5.5 75 4 65 65 5 46 226 8.1
12 Hakim, Moriku 28-2 451 16.1 76-169 .450 0-0 .000 62-101 .614 74 102 176 6.3 75 1 25 45 17 17 214 7.6
23 Jaenke, Emily 26-1 445 17.1 65-174 .374 49-140 .350 10-13 .769 0 27 27 1.0 21 0 18 35 3 13 189 7.3
33 Rozell, Addison 28-27 617 22.0 60-121 .496 3-12 .250 31-47 .660 47 125 172 6.1 52 0 28 21 44 19 154 5.5
01 Fridley, Eden 28-27 737 26.3 46-163 .282 22-83 .265 20-21 .952 11 44 55 2.0 54 3 62 50 12 27 134 4.8
21 Lenzen, Anna 28-0 438 15.6 42-103 .408 10-28 .357 30-41 .732 30 38 68 2.4 53 1 18 31 3 18 124 4.4
03 Interrante, Ava 28-11 528 18.9 40-135 .296 12-56 .214 25-38 .658 15 81 96 3.4 56 1 53 60 1 23 117 4.2
05 Undlin, Allison 13-0 86 6.6 13-32 .406 1-6 .167 2-2 1.000 9 9 18 1.4 11 0 5 5 4 0 29 2.2
22 Erickson, Cassie 14-0 57 4.1 7-14 .500 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 2 5 7 0.5 6 0 2 3 0 2 17 1.2
04 Velde, Zoe 17-1 68 4.0 6-19 .316 3-10 .300 2-4 .500 1 9 10 0.6 5 0 11 3 3 2 17 1.0
24 Dick, Brenna 9-0 36 4.0 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.3 1 0 1 3 0 1 8 0.9
Total 28 5623 200.8 662-1722 .384 211-665 .317 358-505 .709 346 772 1118 39.9 516 13 386 456 113 252 1893 67.61
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 655-1661 .394 152-495 .307 355-496 .716 277 764 1041 37.2 519 7 356 443 85 270 1817 64.89

Team Statistics UMARY OPP
SCORING 1893 1817
    Points Per Game 67.6 64.9
    Scoring Margin 2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 662-1722 655-1661
    Field Goal Pct .384 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 211-665 152-495
    3PT FG Pct .317 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-505 355-496
    FT Pct .709 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.7
REBOUNDS 1118 1041
    Rebounds Per Game 39.9 37.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 386 356
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 456 443
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 252 270
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.6
BLOCKS 113 85
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,694 7,083
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-207 12-590
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-61

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mary 461 468 471 483 10 1893
Opponents 450 426 458 475 8 1817

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/24 DICKINSON ST. W 70-56 257

* 11/21/24 at Northern St. L 71-73 1,293
11/23/24 vs Northeastern St. L 62-73 0
11/29/24 vs Saint Leo W 71-62 184
11/30/24 at Tampa W 75-73 200

* 12/07/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 43-65 231
* 12/11/24 MINOT ST. W 89-69 217
* 12/14/24 at Minn.-Crookston W 68-54 178
* 12/17/24 at St. Cloud St. W 73-55 238
* 12/21/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 62-50 187
* 01/03/25 MINNESOTA ST. L 63-69 153
* 01/04/25 WINONA ST. W 69-48 148
* 01/10/25 at Augustana (SD) L 52-61 0
* 01/11/25 at Wayne St. (NE) W 53-51 214
* 01/17/25 at Sioux Falls L 72-79 510
* 01/18/25 at Southwest Minn. St. L 68-77 752
* 01/24/25 MINN. DULUTH W 71-59 217
* 01/25/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL L 48-73 193
* 01/30/25 at Bemidji St. W 69-51 250
* 02/01/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 78-66 168
* 02/05/25 ST. CLOUD ST. W 83-57 293
* 02/08/25 at MSU Moorhead L 65-67 578
* 02/14/25 at Winona St. W 70-61 660
* 02/15/25 at Minnesota St. L 75-91 2,210
* 02/21/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 77-86 259
* 02/22/25 SIOUX FALLS W 66-58 271

02/26/25 MINN. DULUTH W 64-43 100
03/02/25 vs Minnesota St. L 66-90 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Mary Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Kinnebrew, Bergan 21-20 599 28.5 100-266 .376 33-88 .375 90-111 .811 25 56 81 3.9 36 1 39 52 7 31 323 15.4
11 Pfau, Chloe 22-15 575 26.1 69-199 .347 31-109 .284 25-38 .658 19 65 84 3.8 40 0 37 37 11 44 194 8.8
14 Wacha, Ryleigh 22-22 535 24.3 76-172 .442 17-59 .288 20-39 .513 26 100 126 5.7 57 3 51 48 5 37 189 8.6
12 Hakim, Moriku 22-1 336 15.3 62-124 .500 0-0 .000 49-80 .613 54 76 130 5.9 61 1 19 34 12 15 173 7.9
23 Jaenke, Emily 20-1 351 17.6 48-140 .343 34-110 .309 5-7 .714 0 21 21 1.1 18 0 13 28 3 8 135 6.8
33 Rozell, Addison 22-22 487 22.1 45-87 .517 2-7 .286 27-39 .692 41 95 136 6.2 37 0 24 19 37 17 119 5.4
01 Fridley, Eden 22-21 571 26.0 38-127 .299 20-62 .323 17-18 .944 7 33 40 1.8 40 3 48 36 11 18 113 5.1
21 Lenzen, Anna 22-0 339 15.4 36-80 .450 8-21 .381 24-34 .706 25 33 58 2.6 39 0 14 26 2 16 104 4.7
03 Interrante, Ava 22-7 406 18.5 31-105 .295 8-41 .195 11-19 .579 11 56 67 3.0 41 1 38 40 1 18 81 3.7
22 Erickson, Cassie 12-0 51 4.3 7-14 .500 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 2 4 6 0.5 5 0 1 2 0 2 17 1.4
05 Undlin, Allison 12-0 63 5.3 7-21 .333 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 6 7 13 1.1 10 0 5 5 2 0 16 1.3
04 Velde, Zoe 13-1 51 3.9 5-16 .313 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.7 3 0 7 3 3 2 13 1.0
24 Dick, Brenna 9-0 36 4.0 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.3 1 0 1 3 0 1 8 0.9
Total 22 4400 200.0 527-1360 .388 158-518 .305 273-393 .695 277 604 881 40.0 388 9 297 342 94 209 1485 67.50
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 518-1304 .397 127-403 .315 257-364 .706 219 609 828 37.6 395 6 277 350 65 204 1420 64.55

Team Statistics UMARY OPP
SCORING 1485 1420
    Points Per Game 67.5 64.5
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 527-1360 518-1304
    Field Goal Pct .388 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-518 127-403
    3PT FG Pct .305 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-393 257-364
    FT Pct .695 .706
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.7
REBOUNDS 881 828
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 297 277
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.6
TURNOVERS 342 350
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 209 204
    Steals Per Game 9.5 9.3
BLOCKS 94 65
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,337 6,883
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-212 11-626
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mary 375 372 367 371 1485
Opponents 358 313 366 383 1420

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Northern St. L 71-73 1293
12/07/24 MSU MOORHEAD L 43-65 231
12/11/24 MINOT ST. W 89-69 217
12/14/24 at  Minn.-Crookston W 68-54 178
12/17/24 at  St. Cloud St. W 73-55 238
12/21/24 BEMIDJI ST. W 62-50 187
01/03/25 MINNESOTA ST. L 63-69 153
01/04/25 WINONA ST. W 69-48 148
01/10/25 at  Augustana (SD) L 52-61 0
01/11/25 at  Wayne St. (NE) W 53-51 214
01/17/25 at  Sioux Falls L 72-79 510
01/18/25 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 68-77 752
01/24/25 MINN. DULUTH W 71-59 217
01/25/25 CONCORDIA-ST. PAUL L 48-73 193
01/30/25 at  Bemidji St. W 69-51 250
02/01/25 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 78-66 168
02/05/25 ST. CLOUD ST. W 83-57 293
02/08/25 at  MSU Moorhead L 65-67 578
02/14/25 at  Winona St. W 70-61 660
02/15/25 at  Minnesota St. L 75-91 2210
02/21/25 SOUTHWEST MINN. ST. L 77-86 259
02/22/25 SIOUX FALLS W 66-58 271


